
 

          

                     

       Strathmore Primary School, St.  James Road. Forfar. DD8 1LE 

     Tel: 01307 473377  Email:Strathmore@Strathmore.angus.co.uk 

 

 
 

Dear Parent/Carer, 

I can’t quite believe that we are in our final term already! I have detailed below the events for this 

term. Along with these events we have some classes who will be going on a trip related to their 

learning so please look out for these letters coming our nearer the time. 

 

I have also attached a flyer about head lice for your information – please ensure you read this 

and if your child has head lice follow the instructions thoroughly to ensure that they are treated 

properly. If you have any difficulties of concerns please contact the school who can forward your 

information onto our school nurse, Mandy Finlayson, who is happy to support you or give advice.  
 

What’s on in Strathmore? 
 

Date Time Event/Activity 

Monday 11th May 11.30 – 12.45 P7s to Maths Puzzle Event at Forfar 

Academy 

Wednesday 13th May 6pm  Dalguise meeting for Parents/Carers 

Monday 25th May All day In-set Day 6 – school closed to pupils 

Wednesday 27th May - Pupils Reports to Parents  

Friday 29th May to be confirmed Sports Day – weather permitting 

Thursday 4th June All day School Fundraiser-  Bounce for Funds 

Friday 5th June - P7s go to Dalguise 

Monday 8th June - P7s return from Dalguise 

Tuesday 9th June to be confirmed Teddy Bears Picnic for new P1s 

Tues 9th – Thurs 11th June All day P7s to Forfar Academy 

 

Wednesday 10th June 

11am – 12.15 Meet your new teacher  

11am  

11.45am – 12.45 

New P1 Induction meeting followed by 

School Dinner Taster 

Thursday 11th June All day P6s – Healthy workshop - Smoking 

Tuesday 16th June To be confirmed Pre-school Sports in Gym Hall 

Monday 22nd June 

 

All day Morning pre-school session to Monikie Park 

To be confirmed School Disco led by Parent Council 

Tuesday 23rd June All day Afternoon  pre-school session to Monikie 

Park 

2pm  P7 Leavers Assembly – in Gym Hall 

Wednesday 24th afternoon P7 Barbeque led by Parent Council 

Thursday 25th June  2pm Prize Giving  

3pm School and pre-school close for the 

holidays 

Tuesday 18th August 9am Term 1 of new school session begins 

 

I look forward to seeing you at some of the events above. Keep your toes and fingers crossed for 

a sunny and dry day for our Sports Afternoon! 

Kind regards, 
Jennifer Scott  

Head Teacher 


